
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA
No. cUH/20 t8/E&cAl\8 oatelf-nRril, 2018

Subject: CANCELLATION OF TENDER

With Reference to TenderNotice No. CUH/2018/lnfra/553 dated 15.02.2018, corrigendum

No. CUH/2018/E&GA/26 dated 06.03.2018 and CUH/2018/E&GAl47 dated 14.03.2018, it

is hereby intimated for information of all concerned that the following tender is hereby

cancelled, due to non- receipt of sufficient bids.

"Running of Barber Shops in Boys' and Girls' Hostel"

Copy forwarded to the following for information please:

I . AR Vice Chancellor's Secretariat, for information of Hon'ble VC.

2. PS to the Registrar, for information of the Registrar.

3. System Analyst, to upload on University website.

W
Deputy Registrar (Adrn in istration)


